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K g . 18.0 dB Typical — 450 5
l.'llj_eanmm cain 17.0 dB Min eoeel +|
ALIT“EH Noise Figure 2.0 dB Typical 260
nalog 3.0 dB Max |
Attenuators . —+ Dutput
i p 16.0 dBm Typical
Digital 18 15.0 dBm Min Inpt
Attenuators ' 008 016 T Amp
d ; . .
Dotactord 3rd Order Intercept 31.0 dBm Typical - + 0 4 Pies+]|j+ Gnd
2nd Order Intercept 42.0 dBm Typical * 180 075
45 deg ‘Qﬂ T e
VSWR 1.7/2.0 Input Typ/Max " E*F‘Il:s
1.7/2.0 Output Typ/Max LUJ 100
Reverse Isolation -21.0.dB Typical . / = '
-20.0 dB Min (=
DB+~ 007
15.0 Volt
Power Supply 33.0 m?AS 4 Plcs
Operating Temperature -55.0-85.0 °C

19.75 E =
19,50 £ -G5 o
19,25 £ a1
12.00 £ +25 °C
d 18.75 £ (=]
B jas0 £ ~ +85 °C
18.25 £ =
18.00 £
E 11 1 | | I | | | | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 |
|
0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Frequency (MHz)

Noise Figure


http://www.amplifonix.com/index.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/contact.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/pdf/amplifier/TM5155PM.pdf
http://www.amplifonix.com/catalog.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/quote.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/tools.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/info.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/amps.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/vcos.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/limitamp.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/switch.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/linear.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/limiter.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/analog.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/digital.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/detector.shtml
http://www.amplifonix.com/pdf/amplifier/TM7207.pdf
http://www.amplifonix.com/bin/amp_sheet.pl?Pnum=TM7207&Pack=SM3&PrintOne=Print

P
[Tg] L
[Tg] [ ]

i +

+585 °C

f

e T ey B e e B e u ]
D w W uwwu e e

300

250

200

150

100

50

Frequency (MHz)

P14 Compression Point

[]
-85 °C
(=]
+55 °C

+25 *C

IO O U LD L L
et oo m o
O O D O WD LL L

Attt i Tt —t

dBm

300

250

200

150

1ao

50

Frequency (MHz)

Reverse Isolation

-55 °C

+25 *C

(=]
+55 °C

300

250

200

150

1ao

Frequency (MHz)

Input VSWR

-55 °C

4

u
+85 *C

+25 *C

Pl

ZdE

1.60
1.55

1.50

1.45
1.40
1.35

300

250

200

150

100

50

Frequency (MHz)

Output VSWR



= []
1.35 —g—;:é\ 4 5t o
1.30 £ ?— Cal
125 f—he =
1.20 £ P i +85 °C
1.15 £ $1:EF:
110 £ L 1 1 1 [ 1 1 1 [ 1T 1 1 [ 1T 1 1 |

|
u] 50 100 150 200 250 300

Frequency (MHz)

S-Parameters
Frequency S11 Mag S11 Ang S21 Mag S21 Ang S12Mag S12 Ang S22 Mag S22 Ang

10.0 0.210 -39.00 9.420 -172.00 0.069 -171.00 0.150 -56.00
50.0 0.150 -29.00 9.530 167.00 0.069 165.00 0.050 -8.00

100.0 0.160 -41.00 9.350 150.00 0.073 148.00 0.060 23.00
150.0 0.170 -59.00 9.160 134.00 0.077 132.00 0.080 37.00
200.0 0.190 -77.00 8.880 118.00 0.081 119.00 0.100 41.00
250.0 0.210 -98.00 8.510 102.00 0.085 104.00 0.120 43.00
300.0 0.220 -120.00 8.010 87.00 0.090 92.00 0.140 40.00

Absolute Maximum Conditions
Maximum Operating Temperature -55.0-100.0°C Maximum Storage Temperature -62.0 - 125.0 °C
Maximum Case Temperature 125.0 °C Maximum Supply Voltage 18.0 Volts

Short Term RF Input Power

(1 minute max) 100.0 mW

Continuous RF Input Power 13.0 dBm

Maximum Peak Power
(3 usec max)
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HTML Pages converted to PDF Document

This document contain component information from the
manufacturer's website which are not available in a revision
confrolled document from the manufacturer. To facilitate the
addition of these parts into the Electronics Database, we are
converting the HTML pages related to that part, from the
manufacturer's website into Adobe PDF format. The contents of this
document is based on the information provided on the
manufacturer's website, therefore the information may have been
changed by the manufacturer since this was created.
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